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VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications nE =P =2
SAFETY AND SECURITY
S =Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available
Airbags
Front airbag for driver and front passenger S S S
Side/head airbags for driver and front passenger S S S
Seat belts
3-point seat belts with height adjustment and belt tensioners for driver and front passenger S S S
3-point seat belts in 2nd row of seats, outer seats with seat belt tensioners - - S
Seat belt warning light and buzzer for driver and front passenger seats S S S
Brakes and Traction Control
Multi-collision brake (MCB) S S S
Electronic Stabilisation Programme (ESP) S S S
Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) S S S
Brake Assist system (BA) S S S
Traction Control System (TCS) S S S
Electronic Differential Lock (EDL) S S S
Extended Electronic Differential Lock (XDL) S S S
Hill hold control S S S
Driver Assistance Technology
Driver Alert (Fatigue Detection System) S S S
Rear park distance control, with acoustic warning 0 0 0
Rear park distance control with rear view camera system (requires lifting tailgate) 0 0 0
Lighting
Halogen headlights (H4) S S S
Headlight range adjustment S S S
Daytime running lights (DRL) S S S
High stop light S S S
Rear fog light S S S
Locking
Engine immobiliser (electronic) S S S
Central locking system with radio remote control and interior release mechanism S S S
Two (2) remote control folding keys S S S
Head Restraints
Front safety optimised head restraints, height adjustable S S
Rear head restraints, height adjustable (3) - S
EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT / STYLING
Doors
Sliding door, left, in load/passenger compartment S S S
Sliding door, right, in load/passenger compartment 0 S S
Rear wing doors with windows, asymmetrically split S S S
Lifting tailgate with window and rear spoiler 0 0 0
Windows
Heat-insulating windshield made of laminated glass S S S
Heat-insulating glass (green) S S S
Windscreen wiper intermittent control S S S
Heated rear window(s) with wiper/washer system S S S
Power windows with comfort operation and circuit breaker (front) S S S
Side window (fixed) in sliding door, left - 0 -
Side window (fixed) in sliding door, right - 0 -
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VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications nE =P =2
EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT / STYLING (CONT'D)
S = Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available
Body Enhancements
Black bumpers S S S
Body coloured bumpers - - 0]
Black exterior mirror housings and door handles (without sliding door cover) S S S
Black side protective strips S S S
Black grained radiator grille with 1 decorative chrome molding S S S
Roof rack mounting points (per side) 3 4 4
Trailer hitch preparation 0 0 -
Wheels and Tyres
16" steel wheels with centre wheel trim - 205/55 R16 94H tyres S S S
4 x 16" alloy wheels - BENDIGO - 205/55 R16 94H tyres 0 0 -
Steel spare wheel - full size, OE tyre S S S
Tool kit with vehicle jack S S S
COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE
Air Conditioning
Air conditioning system, manual S S S
Dust and pollen filter S S S
Cruise Control
Cruise Control, including speed limiter S S S
Floor Covering
Rubber floor covering in cab S S
Rubber floor covering in load/passenger compartment - - S
Plastic floor covering in load area 0 -
In-Car Entertainment and Technology
Composition Colour audio system S S S
5" colour touch screen display, AM/FM radio with phase diversity tuner, CD player
(MP3/WMA compatible), AUX and SD card slot, external USB input, and two (2) speakers.
Car menu with convenience and service settings. Includes display for park distance control (if fitted).
Composition Media audio system 0 0 0
6.33" colour touch screen display with proximity sensor, AM/FM radio, CD player
(MP3/WMA compatible), SD card slot, external AUX and USB inputs, and four (4) speakers.
Car menu with convenience and service settings. Includes display for park distance control
(if fitted) and air conditioning systems. App-Connect USB interface for Apple CarPlay®,
Android Auto™ and MirrorLink® in front centre console.
Discover Media audio and satellite navigation system 0 0 0
6.33" colour touch screen display with proximity sensor, AM/FM radio, CD player
(MP3/WMA compatible), 2 x SD card slots for music and navigation data, external AUX and USB
inputs, and four (4) speakers. 2D and 3D (bird's eye) map views. Car menu with convenience and
service settings. Includes display for park distance control (if fitted) and air conditioning systems.
App-Connect USB interface for Apple CarPlay®, Android Auto™ and MirrorLink® in front
centre console.
Bluetooth® phone connectivity with contacts display and Bluetooth® audio streaming, S S S
operation via touch screen audio unit or Multi-Function Display
Audio, telephone, cruise control and Multi-Function Display controls mounted on steering wheel S S S
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VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications nE =P =2
COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE (CONT'D)
S =Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available
Instrumentation
Speedometer & tachometer, electronic odometer and trip meter, service interval display, S S S
fuel and coolant gauges, low fuel warning light, adjustable illumination
Multi-Function Display (MFD Plus) - trip time, trip length, average and current speed, S S S
average and current fuel consumption, display until empty and ambient temperature, digital clock,
vehicle status, audio, telephone and navigation (if fitted) menus
Interior Lighting
Reading lights, front S S S
Roof light in load compartment S S S
Load Compartment
Lashing rings for load restraint 6 8 6
Hardboard side trim panels S S S
12-volt socket S S S
Partition (high) without window (removes dimming breakaway interior rear view mirror) 0 0 -
Mirrors
Commercial vehicle exterior mirrors (left: convex, right: aspherical) S S S
Exterior mirrors, power adjustable and heated S S S
Dimming breakaway interior rear view mirror S S S
Power Steering
Servotronic (electro-mechanical speed-sensitive power steering) S S S
Seating
Height adjustment for driver's seat S S -
Height adjustment for both front seats - - S
Lumbar support (manually adjustable) for driver's seat S S S
Backrest release for front seat - - S
3-seater bench in 2nd row of seats (folding, folding/tipping, removable) - - S
Cloth seat covering "Austin" S S S
Leatherette” seat covering "Mesh" 0 0 0
# Leatherette consists wholly of artificial leather S S S
Grab handles for driver and front passenger
Steering Wheel
3 spoke leather covered flat bottom steering wheel S S S
Audio, telephone, cruise control and Multi-Function Display controls mounted on steering wheel S S S
Steering wheel height and tilt adjustment S S S
Storage
Storage compartment under front seats S S -
Drawers under front seats - - S
Centre console with 4 cup holders (2 front and 2 rear) S S S
Roof shelf above front seats S S S
Front door pockets S S S
Front sunvisors with ticket holder S S S
[lluminated glove compartment with lockable lid S S S
Central upper storage compartment (open) S S S
Open storage compartment above glovebox S S S
Open storage compartment in front of gear lever S S S
Ashtray, portable S S S
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SWB Van
TSI1220 MY16
Maxi Van
TSI1220 MY16
Maxi Crewvan
TSI1220 MY16

VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications

OPTIONAL PACKAGES

S = Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available

Driver Assistance Package 0 0 0

Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) - with "Stop & Go" function for DSG only

Forward Collision Warning "Front Assist" with City Emergency Braking (City EB)

Front fog lights with static cornering function

Light and Vision system: auto dimming inside rear view mirror; automatic headlight activation
with separate daytime running lights, "Leaving Home" and manual "Coming Home" function;
rain sensing wipers

Interior Comfort Package 0 0 0

Light and Vision system: auto dimming inside rear view mirror; automatic headlight activation
with separate daytime running lights, "Leaving Home" and manual "Coming Home" function;
rain sensing wipers

Height adjustment for front passenger's seat (standard for Crewvan)

Lumbar support (manually adjustable) for front passenger's seat

Vanity mirrors for left and right sun visors

12-volt socket in dashboard

Appearance Package 0 0 -

Body coloured bumpers
Body coloured side protective strips
Body coloured exterior mirror housings, door handles, and sliding door cover (black rear door handles)

Window Package 0 0 -

Side windows (fixed) at front of load area
Side windows (fixed) at rear of load area

Window Package (including Lifting Tailgate) 0 0 -

Lifting tailgate with window and spoiler
Side windows (fixed) at front of load area
Side windows (fixed) at rear of load area

Window Package (Crewvan) - - 0

Side windows (fixed) at rear of load area




VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model

Engine

Type

Max power, kW @rpm
Max torque, Nm @rpm
Cubic capacity, litres/cc
Bore/stoke, mm
Compression ratio

Fuel type (Recommended)

Transmission

Driven wheels
Fuel Consumption*
Combined, L/100km

Urban, L/100km
Extra Urban, L/100km

Fuel tank capacity, L

Running Gear

Suspension Front Axle
Rear Axle

Reinforced Rear Suspension
Steering

Brake Systems

Brakes Front
Rear

TSI220 SWB Van
TS1220 Maxi Van
TSI1220 Maxi Crewvan

1.4 litre TSI BlueMotion Technology

4 cylinder inline turbocharged direct injection petrol with engine
Start/Stop system

92 @4800
220 @1500-3500
1395
74.5x80
10.5:1
Premium unleaded 95 RON minimum

6 Speed Manual 7 Speed Direct Shift Gearbox (DSG) with

sport mode and Tiptronic function

Front wheel drive Front wheel drive

6.2 6.0
7.6 7.0
53 5.4
55 55

MacPherson strut with double wishbone and anti-roll bar
Rigid rear axle on leaf springs with load-dependent damper and anti-roll bar

Optionally available. Recommended for vehicles which regularly carry over
150kg (SWB) / 200kg (Maxi Van)

Electro-mechanical power-assisted rack & pinion steering

Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) with Electronic Brake-pressure Distribution
(EBD), Brake Assist and Electronic Stabilisation Program (ESP).
Brake energy recuperation.

Ventilated disc (312mm)
Disc (272mm)

* Fuel consumption figures according to Australian Design Rule (ADR) 81/02.
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VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONT'D

Model

Weights

Gross Vehicle Weight
(GVM), kg

Unladen Mass, kg**
Payload maximum, kg

Axle load Front
limit, kg Rear

Roof Load, kg
Exterior Dimensions
Wheelbase, mm
Length, mm

Width, mm
(excluding mirrors)

Width, mm
(including mirrors)

Height, mm

Overhang, Front
mm Rear

Wheel Track, Front
mm Rear

Ground Clearance, mm

Slope Angle, Front
degrees Rear

Ramp Angle, degrees
Turning Circle, m
Interior

Seating Capacity

Cargo Volume, L
- behind 1st row
- 2nd row folded forward
- behind 2nd row

Load Compartment
Length, mm

- 2nd row folded forwards
- without rear seats

Load Compartment Width,
mm

- maximum

- at wheel arches

Load Compartment

Height, mm

Sliding Door, Width
mm Height
Tailgate, mm Width

Height
Load Sill Height, mm

SWB Van
TS1220 DSG

2095

1322
773

1050
1230

100

2682
4408
1773

2065

1836

879
847

1536
1534

172

17.7
17.3

14.0
111

3200

1779

1556
1170

1244

701
1097

1183
1134

577

Maxi Van

TS1220 Manual

2227

1380
847

1050
1300

100

3006
4878
1793

2065

1836

879
993

1536
1534

187

16.7
14.8

12.1
12.2

4200

2249

1532
1168

1259

701
1092

1183
1134

588

Maxi Van
TSI220 DSG

2255

1414
841

1050
1300

100

Maxi Crewvan Maxi Crewvan
TS1220 Manual

2222

1489
733

1150
1250

100

** The Unladen Mass (UM) includes 10L of fuel, vehicle fluids and no occupants. Figures quoted are for base model vehicles only.

3006
4878
1793

2065

1831

879
993

1537
1544

187

15.9
15.3

12.1
12.2

5(2+3)

4130
3950
1650

1823
2250

1190
1168

1134

701
1084

1183
1134

581

TSI1220 DSG

2249

1523
726

1150
1250

100
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COLOUR COMBINATIONS EXTERIOR COLOUR
S = Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available
INTERIOR TRIM
SWB Van TSI220
Titanium Black "Austin" cloth seat upholstery S S S S S S S S S S S
Titanium Black "Mesh" leatherette* seat upholstery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maxi Van TSI220
Titanium Black "Austin" cloth seat upholstery S S S S S S S S S S S
Titanium Black "Mesh" leatherette” seat upholstery 0] 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maxi Crewvan TSI220
Titanium Black "Austin" cloth seat upholstery S S S S S S S S S S S
Titanium Black "Mesh" leatherette” seat upholstery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

# Leatherette consists wholly of artificial leather

Please note: Metallic (M) and Pearl Effect (PE) paint are optional at additional cost.
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