

VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications	SWB Van TSI220 MY16	Maxi Van TSI220 MY16	Maxi Crewvan
SAFETY AND SECURITY			
S = Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available			
Airbags			
Front airbag for driver and front passenger Side/head airbags for driver and front passenger	S S	S S	9
Seat belts			
3-point seat belts with height adjustment and belt tensioners for driver and front passenger 3-point seat belts in 2nd row of seats, outer seats with seat belt tensioners Seat belt warning light and buzzer for driver and front passenger seats	S - S	S - S	0
Brakes and Traction Control			
Multi-collision brake (MCB) Electronic Stabilisation Programme (ESP) Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) Brake Assist system (BA) Traction Control System (TCS) Electronic Differential Lock (EDL) Extended Electronic Differential Lock (XDL) Hill hold control	S S S S S S	S S S S S	
Driver Assistance Technology			П
Driver Alert (Fatigue Detection System) Rear park distance control, with acoustic warning Rear park distance control with rear view camera system (requires lifting tailgate)	S 0 0	S 0 0	(
Lighting			
Halogen headlights (H4) Headlight range adjustment Daytime running lights (DRL) High stop light Rear fog light	S S S S	S S S S	
Locking			
Engine immobiliser (electronic) Central locking system with radio remote control and interior release mechanism Two (2) remote control folding keys	S S S	S S S	0
Head Restraints			
Front safety optimised head restraints, height adjustable Rear head restraints, height adjustable (3)	S -	S -	0
EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT / STYLING			
Doors			
Sliding door, left, in load/passenger compartment Sliding door, right, in load/passenger compartment Rear wing doors with windows, asymmetrically split Lifting tailgate with window and rear spoiler	S O S O	S S S	
Windows			
Heat-insulating windshield made of laminated glass Heat-insulating glass (green) Windscreen wiper intermittent control Heated rear window(s) with wiper/washer system Power windows with comfort operation and circuit breaker (front) Side window (fixed) in sliding door, left	S S S S	S S S S	



VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications	SWB Van TSI220 MY16	Maxi Van TSI220 MY16	Maxi Crewvan
EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT / STYLING (CONT'D)			
S = Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available			
Body Enhancements			
Black bumpers Body coloured bumpers Black exterior mirror housings and door handles (without sliding door cover) Black side protective strips Black grained radiator grille with 1 decorative chrome molding Roof rack mounting points (per side) Trailer hitch preparation	S - S S S O	S - S S 4 O	(
Wheels and Tyres			
16" steel wheels with centre wheel trim - 205/55 R16 94H tyres 4 x 16" alloy wheels - BENDIGO - 205/55 R16 94H tyres Steel spare wheel - full size, OE tyre Tool kit with vehicle jack	S 0 S S	S 0 S S	
COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE			
Air Conditioning			
Air conditioning system, manual Dust and pollen filter	S S	S S	
Cruise Control			
Cruise Control, including speed limiter	S	S	
Floor Covering			
Rubber floor covering in cab Rubber floor covering in load/passenger compartment Plastic floor covering in load area	S - 0	S - 0	
In-Car Entertainment and Technology			
Composition Colour audio system  5" colour touch screen display, AM/FM radio with phase diversity tuner, CD player (MP3/WMA compatible), AUX and SD card slot, external USB input, and two (2) speakers. Car menu with convenience and service settings. Includes display for park distance control (if fitted).	S	S	
Composition Media audio system  6.33" colour touch screen display with proximity sensor, AM/FM radio, CD player (MP3/WMA compatible), SD card slot, external AUX and USB inputs, and four (4) speakers. Car menu with convenience and service settings. Includes display for park distance control (if fitted) and air conditioning systems. App-Connect USB interface for Apple CarPlay®, Android Auto™ and MirrorLink® in front centre console.	0	0	
Discover Media audio and satellite navigation system 6.33" colour touch screen display with proximity sensor, AM/FM radio, CD player (MP3/WMA compatible), 2 x SD card slots for music and navigation data, external AUX and USB inputs, and four (4) speakers. 2D and 3D (bird's eye) map views. Car menu with convenience and service settings. Includes display for park distance control (if fitted) and air conditioning systems. App-Connect USB interface for Apple CarPlay®, Android Auto™ and MirrorLink® in front centre console.	0	0	
Bluetooth® phone connectivity with contacts display and Bluetooth® audio streaming,	S	S	
operation via touch screen audio unit or Multi-Function Display Audio, telephone, cruise control and Multi-Function Display controls mounted on steering wheel	S	S	



OLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications	SWB Van TSI220 MY16	Maxi Van TSI220 MY16	Maxi Crewvan
COMFORT AND CONVENIENCE (CONT'D)			
i = Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available			
nstrumentation			
Speedometer & tachometer, electronic odometer and trip meter, service interval display, fuel and coolant gauges, low fuel warning light, adjustable illumination Multi-Function Display (MFD Plus) - trip time, trip length, average and current speed, average and current fuel consumption, display until empty and ambient temperature, digital clock, vehicle status, audio, telephone and navigation (if fitted) menus	S S	S S	
nterior Lighting			
Reading lights, front Roof light in load compartment	S S	S S	
oad Compartment			
ashing rings for load restraint Hardboard side trim panels .2-volt socket Partition (high) without window (removes dimming breakaway interior rear view mirror)	6 S S O	8 S S O	
<b>dirrors</b>			
Commercial vehicle exterior mirrors (left: convex, right: aspherical) Exterior mirrors, power adjustable and heated Dimming breakaway interior rear view mirror	S S S	S S S	
Power Steering			
Servotronic (electro-mechanical speed-sensitive power steering)	S	S	
ieating			
Height adjustment for driver's seat Height adjustment for both front seats Lumbar support (manually adjustable) for driver's seat Backrest release for front seat B-seater bench in 2nd row of seats (folding, folding/tipping, removable) Cloth seat covering "Austin" Leatherette* seat covering "Mesh" Leatherette consists wholly of artificial leather Grab handles for driver and front passenger	S - S - S O S	S - S - S O S	
iteering Wheel			
B spoke leather covered flat bottom steering wheel Audio, telephone, cruise control and Multi-Function Display controls mounted on steering wheel Steering wheel height and tilt adjustment	S S S	S S S	
Storage			
Storage compartment under front seats  Drawers under front seats  Dentre console with 4 cup holders (2 front and 2 rear)  Roof shelf above front seats  Front door pockets  Front sunvisors with ticket holder  Illuminated glove compartment with lockable lid  Dentral upper storage compartment (open)  Den storage compartment above glovebox  Den storage compartment in front of gear lever  Ashtray, portable	S - S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	S - S S S S S S S S S S	



OLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications	SWB Van TSI220 MY16	Maxi Van TSI220 MY16	
PTIONAL PACKAGES			
= Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available			
river Assistance Package	0	0	
daptive Cruise Control (ACC) - with "Stop & Go" function for DSG only privard Collision Warning "Front Assist" with City Emergency Braking (City EB) with static cornering function ght and Vision system: auto dimming inside rear view mirror; automatic headlight activation with separate daytime running lights, "Leaving Home" and manual "Coming Home" function; rain sensing wipers			
terior Comfort Package	0	0	Г
ght and Vision system: auto dimming inside rear view mirror; automatic headlight activation with separate daytime running lights, "Leaving Home" and manual "Coming Home" function; rain sensing wipers eight adjustment for front passenger's seat (standard for Crewvan) umbar support (manually adjustable) for front passenger's seat enity mirrors for left and right sun visors 2-volt socket in dashboard			
ppearance Package	0	0	
ody coloured bumpers ody coloured side protective strips ody coloured exterior mirror housings, door handles, and sliding door cover (black rear door handles)			
/indow Package	0	0	Г
de windows (fixed) at front of load area de windows (fixed) at rear of load area			
/indow Package (including Lifting Tailgate)	0	0	
fting tailgate with window and spoiler de windows (fixed) at front of load area de windows (fixed) at rear of load area			
/indow Package (Crewvan)	_	-	
de windows (fixed) at rear of load area			



## **VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications**

Model		TSI220 SWB Van TSI220 Maxi Van TSI220 Maxi Crewvan							
Engine		1.4 litre TSI BlueMotion Technology							
Туре		4 cylinder inline turbocharged direct injection petrol with engine Start/Stop system							
Max power, kW	@rpm	Ç	92 @4800						
Max torque, Nm	@rpm	220	@1500-3500						
Cubic capacity, I	itres/cc		1395						
Bore/stoke, mm			74.5x80						
Compression ra	tio		10.5:1						
Fuel type (Reco	mmended)	Premium unle	aded 95 RON minimum						
Transmission		6 Speed Manual	7 Speed Direct Shift Gearbox (DSG) wit sport mode and Tiptronic function						
Driven wheels		Front wheel drive	Front wheel drive						
Fuel Consumpti	on*								
Combined, L/10	0km	6.2	6.0						
Urban, L/100km Extra Urban, L/1		7.6 5.3	7.0 5.4						
Fuel tank capaci	ity, L	55	55						
Running Gear									
Suspension	Front Axle Rear Axle	MacPherson strut with double wishbone and anti-roll bar Rigid rear axle on leaf springs with load-dependent damper and anti-roll ba							
Reinforced Rear	Suspension	Optionally available. Recommended for vehicles which regularly carry over 150kg (SWB) / 200kg (Maxi Van)							
Steering		Electro-mechanical power-assisted rack & pinion steering							
Brake Systems		Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) with Electronic Brake-pressure Distribution (EBD), Brake Assist and Electronic Stabilisation Program (ESP).  Brake energy recuperation.							
Brakes	Front Rear	Ventilated disc (312mm) Disc (272mm)							

 $<sup>^{\</sup>star}~$  Fuel consumption figures according to Australian Design Rule (ADR) 81/02.



## **VOLKSWAGEN CADDY VAN Features and specifications**

Model		SWB Van TSI220 DSG	Maxi Van TSI220 Manual	Maxi Van TSI220 DSG	Maxi Crewvan TSI220 Manual	Maxi Crewva		
Weights								
Gross Vehicle V (GVM), kg	Veight	2095	2227	2255	2222	2249		
Unladen Mass,	kg**	1322	1380	1414	1489	1523		
Payload maxim	um, kg	773	847	841	733	726		
Axle load limit, kg	Front Rear	1050 1230	1050 1300	1050 1300	1150 1250	1150 1250		
Roof Load, kg		100	100	100	100	100		
Exterior Dimen	sions							
Wheelbase, mr	n	2682	30	06	30	06		
Length, mm		4408	48	78	48	78		
Width, mm (excluding mirre	ors)	1773	17	93	17	93		
Width, mm (including mirrors)		2065	20	65	2065			
Height, mm		1836	18	36	1831			
Overhang, mm	Front Rear	879 847	87 99		879 993			
Wheel Track, mm	Front Rear	1536 1534	15. 15.			37 44		
Ground Clearar	ice, mm	172	18	37	18	37		
Slope Angle, degrees	Front Rear	17.7 17.3	16 14		15.9 15.3			
Ramp Angle, de	egrees	14.0	12	.1	12.1			
Turning Circle, i	m	11.1	12	.2	12.2			
Interior								
Seating Capacit	ty	2	2	)	5 (2+3)			
Cargo Volume, L - behind 1st row - 2nd row folded forward - behind 2nd row		3200 - -	421		4130 3950 1650			
Load Compartment Length, mm - 2nd row folded forwards - without rear seats		- 1779	22	- 2249		23 50		
Load Compartment Width, mm - maximum - at wheel arches		1556 1170	15 11			90 68		
Load Compartment Height, mm		1244	12	59	11	34		
Sliding Door, mm	Width Height	701 1097		701 1092				)1 84
Tailgate, mm	Width Height	1183 1134	110			83 34		
Load Sill Height, mm		577	58		581			



COLOUR COMBINATIONS EXTERIOR COLOUR											
S = Standard O = Optional Extra - Not Available											
INTERIOR TRIM											
SWB Van TSI220											
Titanium Black "Austin" cloth seat upholstery Titanium Black "Mesh" leatherette# seat upholstery	S O										
Maxi Van TSI220											
Titanium Black "Austin" cloth seat upholstery Titanium Black "Mesh" leatherette# seat upholstery	S O										
Maxi Crewvan TSI220											
Titanium Black "Austin" cloth seat upholstery Titanium Black "Mesh" leatherette" seat upholstery	S O										

<sup>#</sup> Leatherette consists wholly of artificial leather

**Please note:** Metallic (M) and Pearl Effect (PE) paint are optional at additional cost.